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SCHEDULE 120 
AMP COST RECOVERY 

PURPOSE: 
This Schedule recovers the costs of the Residential Arrearage Management Program (AMP) offered under Schedule D – 
Residential Arrearage Management Program – Optional for Qualifying Customers. 
 
APPLICABLE: 
To all classes of Customers taking service under the following Rate Schedules of the Tariff of which this Schedule 120 is 
a part.  Costs will be allocated on an equal percentage of margin basis 
 

Rate Schedule 2  Rate Schedule 3 Rate Schedule 27 Rate Schedule 31 
Rate Schedule 32  Rate Schedule 33   

 
APPLICATION TO RATE SCHEDULES: Effective:  April 1, 2025 
The Temporary Adjustments in the applicable above-listed Rate Schedules include the adjustment shown below. NO 
ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATES IS REQUIRED.  
 

Schedule Block Rate 
Adjustment Schedule Block Rate 

Adjustment 
2   $0.00000 32 CSI Block 1 $0.00000 

3 CSF   $0.00000   Block 2 $0.00000 
3 ISF   $0.00000   Block 3 $0.00000 

27   $0.00000   Block 4 $0.00000 
31 CSF Block 1 $0.00000   Block 5 $0.00000 

  Block 2 $0.00000   Block 6 $0.00000 
31 CTF Block 1 $0.00000 32 ISI Block 1 $0.00000 

  Block 2 $0.00000   Block 2 $0.00000 
31 ISF Block 1 $0.00000   Block 3 $0.00000 

  Block 2 $0.00000   Block 4 $0.00000 
31 ITF Block 1 $0.00000   Block 5 $0.00000 

  Block 2 $0.00000   Block 6 $0.00000 
32 CSF Block 1 $0.00000 32 CTI Block 1 $0.00000 

  Block 2 $0.00000   Block 2 $0.00000 
  Block 3 $0.00000   Block 3 $0.00000 
  Block 4 $0.00000   Block 4 $0.00000 
  Block 5 $0.00000   Block 5 $0.00000 
  Block 6 $0.00000   Block 6 $0.00000 

32 ISF Block 1 $0.00000 32 ITI Block 1 $0.00000 
  Block 2 $0.00000   Block 2 $0.00000 
  Block 3 $0.00000   Block 3 $0.00000 
  Block 4 $0.00000   Block 4 $0.00000 
  Block 5 $0.00000   Block 5 $0.00000 
  Block 6 $0.00000   Block 6 $0.00000 

32 CTF Block 1 $0.00000 33 (all)   $0.00000 
  Block 2 $0.00000       
  Block 3 $0.00000       
  Block 4 $0.00000       
  Block 5 $0.00000       
  Block 6 $0.00000       

32 ITF Block 1 $0.00000       
  Block 2 $0.00000       
  Block 3 $0.00000       
  Block 4 $0.00000       
  Block 5 $0.00000       
  Block 6 $0.00001        

 
GENERAL TERMS: 
This Schedule is governed by the terms of this Schedule, the General Rules and Regulations contained in this Tariff, any 
other Schedules that by their terms or by the terms of this Schedule apply to service under this Schedule, and by all rules 
and regulations prescribed by regulatory authorities, as amended from time to time. 
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